```
ww.ecouitsii
```

```
www.ec
```

courtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindi

ww.ecourtsindia.com

>

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

ITEM NO.53 COURT NO.2 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 314/2017

RADHIKA NITTALA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

Date: 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Nirmal, Adv.

Mr. Rajsaheb Paki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. K. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. G.s. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

As the respondents are represented, no further notice need be issued.

The petitioners are permitted to appear in the examination as

they have filled up the forms. If they succeed in the present process for determination of the merit, they shall be given

2

admission as due to them. If they do not succeed because of the defective formula, as propounded by them, this Court shall consider the same on 10.07.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master