SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).314/2017

RADHIKA NITTALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND FOR STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 493/2017 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 21-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Ms. Nithya Ramakrishna, aDv.

Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Gosain, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let this matter be listed at 3.00 p.m. on 28.7.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master